
INDLA 

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL 

EAST COAST RAILWAY, BHUBANESWAR 
PUBLICATION OF TWELFTH PROVISIONAL PART PANEL AGAINST CEN No. RRC-01/2019 (Level 1 Posts of 7th CPC Matrix) 

1. In reference to the Centralized Employment Notice (CEN) No RRC-01/2019, Railway Recruitment Cel(|RRC), East Coast Railway, Bhubaneswar is hereby decaring 
12h Provisional Part Panel consisting of 20 candidates (SC- 05,ST-02 , 0BC-10, EWS-03), However, appointment of the empanelled candidates will be subject to 
the outcome of 0.A. No. 28O/00516 of 2023. 

Date: 02.07.2025. 

ttttttt* 

2. The part panel is prepared on the basis of final normalized marks/overall merit rank and on being declared itin medical standards prescntbed for the respective posts 
as per CEN No. RRC-01/2019. Al the 20 candidates are empanelled against replacement as per advice of Railway Board by diverting the 20 vacancies in to the post 
of Assistant Workshop. 

3. Due care has been taken while preparing the panel. RRCECOR/BBS reserves the ight to make any amendments to the provisionally declared panel at any 
subsequent stage. If any discrepancies or malpractices are noticed, or brought to the ntice of RRC, then RRCIECORBBS reserves the right to declare any 
candidate(s) unsuccessful or delete the name of any candidate(s) from the provisional panel at any stage. The decision of RRCECOR/BBS in the mater shall be 
final. 

4. RRC never appoints any agent(s) or coaching centre(s) for action on its behalf. Candidates are wamed against any such claims being made by persons/ agencies. 
Candidates are selected purely as per merit. Beware of unscrupulous elements and do not fall in their trap. Candidates attermpting to influence RRB/RRC directly or 
indirectly shall be disqualifed and legal action can be initiated against therm 

List of Candidates empanelled against each category is attached herewith 

5. Candidates are advised to visit only the official websites of RRBs/ RRCs and beware of FAKE websites and content put up by unscrupulous element/�outs 

Dy. CPO (Rect.), RRC 



List of 20 Candidates empanelled in the 12h Provisional Panel against CEN RRC 01/2019.: 

Sd Roll Number 
No 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

164194120218402 NARSI RAM 
164194160244306 ANUP AMARJIT SAHO0 

Name 

164194160234181 BIBHUDATTA MOHAPATRA 
164194300012109 NAIMISH KUMAR ADHIKARI 
164194300197165 BHABANI SHANKAR BISWAL 
164194160037491 RAJU RANJAN DALUA 
164194300148124 AKASH MAHALA 
164194300117882 
164194250088587 RAJU KUMAR 

KULAMANI NAIK 

164194300237103 SISHIR NAIK 
164192270153651 TARUN KUMAR PATRA 
164192220135462 KISHOR BISWAS 

164192160189092 
164195300207658 ANANTA DASH 

164195160O180497 

NITYANANDA BADHAI 
164192280080164 PUTCHA PRAVEEN 
164192160057617 PURNA CHANDRA BEHERA 

PITAMBAR SAHU 
164195120006560 PRINCE KUMAR TIWARI 
164193270239436 VINIT BARI 
164193270075858 SUPAI MANDI 

Empanelled Final 
CommunityNormalized 

Marks 
OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

SC 

EWS 

SC 

SC 

SC 

EWS 

EWS 

ST 

ST 

post 

Category 
No. 

68.6257 01 
68.41756 01 
67.83943 01 

67.2125801 
66.93967 01 
66.80679 01 
66.66667 01 

66.20222 01 
66.19862| 01 
66.17287 01 

65.48539 01 

64.44059 01 

63.95146 |01 
63.20004 01 

63.00081 01 

62.03426 |01 
60.95985 01 
56.74622 01 

49.7971101 
49.38641 01 

Post allotted 

Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 
Assistant Workshop 

Division/Unit 

MCS 

MCS 
MCS 

MCS 

MCS 
MCS 

MCS 

MCS 
MCS 

MCS 
MCS 

MCS 

MCS 

MCS 

MCS 

MCS 
MCS 

MCS 
MCS 

MCS 
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