

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL EAST COAST RAILWAY, BHUBANESWAR PUBLICATION OF TWELFTH PROVISIONAL PART PANEL AGAINST CEN No. RRC-01/2019 (Level 1 Posts of 7th CPC Matrix)

- 1. In reference to the Centralized Employment Notice (CEN) No RRC-01/2019, Railway Recruitment Cell(RRC), East Coast Railway, Bhubaneswar is hereby declaring 12th Provisional Part Panel consisting of 20 candidates (SC- 05,ST-02, OBC-10, EWS-03), However, appointment of the empanelled candidates will be subject to the outcome of O.A. No. 260/00516 of 2023.
- 2. The part panel is prepared on the basis of final normalized marks/overall merit rank and on being declared fit in medical standards prescribed for the respective posts as per CEN No. RRC-01/2019. All the 20 candidates are empanelled against replacement as per advice of Railway Board by diverting the 20 vacancies in to the post of Assistant Workshop.
- 3. Due care has been taken while preparing the panel. RRC/ECoR/BBS reserves the right to make any amendments to the provisionally declared panel at any subsequent stage. If any discrepancies or malpractices are noticed, or brought to the notice of RRC, then RRC/ECoR/BBS reserves the right to declare any candidate(s) unsuccessful or delete the name of any candidate(s) from the provisional panel at any stage. The decision of RRC/ECoR/BBS in the matter shall be final.
- 4. RRC never appoints any agent(s) or coaching centre(s) for action on its behalf. Candidates are warned against any such claims being made by persons/ agencies. Candidates are selected purely as per merit. Beware of unscrupulous elements and do not fall in their trap. Candidates attempting to influence RRB/RRC directly or indirectly shall be disqualified and legal action can be initiated against them

5. Candidates are advised to visit only the official websites of RRBs/ RRCs and beware of FAKE websites and content put up by unscrupulous element/touts

Date: 02.07.2025.

List of Candidates empanelled against each category is attached herewith

List of 20 Candidates empanelled in the 12th Provisional Panel against CEN RRC 01/2019.:

Srl	Roll Number	Name	Empanelled	Final	post	Post allotted	Division/Unit
No			Community	Normalized	Category		
			,	Marks	No.		
1	164194120218402	NARSI RAM	OBC	68.6257	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
2	164194160244306	ANUP AMARJIT SAHOO	OBC	68.41756	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
3	164194160234181	BIBHUDATTA MOHAPATRA	OBC	67.83943	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
4	164194300012109	NAIMISH KUMAR ADHIKARI	OBC	67.21258	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
5	164194300197165	BHABANI SHANKAR BISWAL	OBC	66.93967	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
6	164194160037491	RAJU RANJAN DALUA	OBC	66.80679	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
7	164194300148124	AKASH MAHALA	OBC	66.66667	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
8	164194300117882	KULAMANI NAIK	OBC	66.20222	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
9	164194250088587	RAJU KUMAR	OBC	66.19862	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
10	164194300237103	SISHIR NAIK	OBC	66.17287	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
11	164192270153651	TARUN KUMAR PATRA	SC	65.48539	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
12	164192220135462	KISHOR BISWAS	SC	64.44059	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
13	164195300207658	ANANTA DASH	EWS	63.95146	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
14	164192160189092	NITYANANDA BADHAI	SC	63.20004	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
15	164192280080164	PUTCHA PRAVEEN	SC	63.00081	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
16	164192160057617	PURNA CHANDRA BEHERA	SC	62.03426	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
17	164195160180497	PITAMBAR SAHU	EWS	60.95985	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
18	164195120006560	PRINCE KUMAR TIWARI	EWS	56.74622	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
19	164193270239436	VINIT BARI	ST	49.79711	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS
20	164193270075858	SUPAI MANDI	ST	49.38641	01	Assistant Workshop	MCS



